
.. . ..

.
1. CONT R ACT ID CODE PAGE or PAGEb

$ g3
AMEf9 MENT CF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION CF CONTRACT

.

EA mDMt NT/MOQlf t( AllON f40. J. (.8 f LC T 4Vt' QAll a.NLOUl$4100N/I'UhCHA$l$4LQ.ND. (s. Pf40JCCT NQ. (t/ oppieeAiep

' SEP 2 61990 RrPA No. RGV-88-306 dtd 7/2'7/90_ tour .(4) r. ^OMiNo.t L alO siv m onhe, er.en sNn o Coot 1;

c.,$UL0 v_;-

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comission
Division Of Contracts & Property Management
Washington, D.C. 20555

_

9A. AMLNOMLNT OF $0LICt1 A1RON NO.
4. 't AML AND ADO 6tLS$ OF CONI H ACION (No., eleggt, gewafy, $ gede and 2/P Codef

ggg
r

Pacific Bell Telephone Company
370 3rd Street, Room 601

'

on.DATLO (sue m a,,,,

San francisco, CA 94107
loa. MOOlf ICATION OF CONI R ACT/08tOLit

NO.

X NRC-32-88-306
100. OA1 LO (SEE IT&.Af J3)

10/01/87
| F ACILITY CODECODE

11. T111S ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
is es tended. is not ex-

The above numtered solicitation is amended as set forth in llem 14. The hour and date srecified for receipt of Of fers
tench *d ,

01fers must acknowledge receipt of this anwndment tvior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following enethods:
copies of the amendment; (b) Dy acknowledgin0 receipt of this amendment on each copy of the of fer

sutrmited; or (c) Dy separate kaer or iesegram whicf includes a reference to the soHeltateon and amendment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG.(a) Dy co<hpieting items 8 and I'.s.and retu ningr

MENT TO DE DECEIVED At THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN IsEJECTION OF YOUR OFF En. If t>y virtue of this amendment you desire to change an of fer already submitted,such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter rnakes reference to the Solicitation sind this amendrnent,and is received prior to the opening hour and datt sDocifiMf.
17. ACCOUNENG AND APP 540PR6 AlION DAT A3/ requsred)

081IGATE: -0-
__ 13, THis ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTR ACT/ ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14
(Specs /y eufhorafy) T HE CHANGLS SL1 F Ol4TH IN (T LM la Af40 MADE IN T HNON.

~ A, T Hl$ CHANGE ONOL H 45 I$$UC Q PU645UnN1 1On
Ng T H ACT ORDEH NO. IN IT EM 30A.

.

ft. THE ADOVE NuvDE AEO CONT R ACT/OADEtt 15 MOOtFtrO 70 HEFLECT THE ADMINIST R ATivC CHANCES (such as ehentes de paylat office.
cpproprsation dele. etc.J $ET f 0811H IN IT EM la. PUH$UANT TO THE AUTHORITY Or r AR a3 lo3(tg.

C.1Ht$ $UPPLC MLNI AL AG4(LME NT t$ LN T E 64LO INT O l'UH$U AN T TO AuiHO6411 Y Of-i

D. 01HLf4 ISpreafy Ope of mod 6cetoon end authoritsj

X Option to Extend the Period of Performance--Mutual Agreement
3 Conies to ine issuia, oiiiCe.

COntroCro, O is,,Oi. 8 i$ ,eoui,eo io, ion ini, ooComeni one ,ciorn
E. IMPORTANT:
DCSC niPf 4ON OF AMENDMLNT/uGQlF 6C AT SON (Ortenised by UCF eection Avedants. includent schcitation/ contract sutvert matter where feasite.)

(SEE PAGE TWO 0F TWO PAGES)

9010240090 900926'
PDR CONTR -

NRC-32-BB-306 PNV

Cactpt as peovioed here4n, als terms she conditions of the oocument tetevenced en item 9A or loa. as heretotoes changed, remains unchangea ano 6n tutt force
saa eerect. 36A. N AME AND T 4T LE OF CONT R ACTING OF f ICER (Type or printf
lSA. NAML AND 181 LL Of' $4GNL s4 (Type or prian)

Aa on M. Baker, Account Manager Tim agan, Contracting Officer
3 6L. D L $8G LO

iSA j EnOn $C QAIL GNLO J66[ Ur4 7 0 1A L H)C A

BY , ,k,.en(...r- __

jb
f ,,, .. n ,,..,r,

.+ .. . . ..n ., ~,~ .8 . .en , ,
._;

30 (reb.10 83)f ST ANDAHD FOR30-105NSN 7$40-ol l$2 8070 f'rencf at>vo oy G$A*

PICvtOUS EDITION UNU$AOLE F AA (ee CF H) $3.243

-- _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _____"--'"--------~m_.+ 2m ,_
_



- -, _ - _ _ _ _ _ - ,
, ,

<
-

p 7 -_.z +1

j. i, |-..
,

. - . .
.

-

>

F-
.

g -
r,

.

f

Contract No. NRC-32-88-306
Modification No.'Four_(4)
Page 2 of 2 ,

i' .

'

The purpose of: this modification is to: (1) Exercise - the option.to,
' continue local telephone service,;(2) Extend the Period of Performance for'

ione year, effective October 1, 1990 through September 30,1991,and-(3).
Increase the contract ceiling. Accordingly, the following' changes.are . ,

.;.hereby made;
.

ji

1. Under Section B-- Supplies or Services and' Prices / Costs, Subsection j
g

L B.1 Description of Work, delete item nos. "I through 7" in their .!
*

~ cntirety,and substitute with item nos.."1 through 7" as shown on the .

attached Standard Form 36. (Attachment A) a

- -,

2. Section F - Deliveries and Performance, subsection F.1, Duration 1

of-Contract Period is revised to read as follows: 'T

"F.1 Duration'of Contract Period ,

,

The period of performance for this contract shall commence on
October 1,.1987 and end on September 30, 1991."

3. Section G Contract Administration' Data, subsection G.6 entitled :

Consideration, the ceiling and obligated amounts are increased j

by $17,767.56 from $86,947.96 to $104,715.52. Therefore, the first
',

sentence is-revised to read as follows:

"The present estimate for performing the work under this contract'is
L $104,715.52."

4 .- - Section G - Contract Administration Data subsection G.6 entitled i
t

Consideration, add the following paragraphi i
':

"It is estimated that the amount currently allotted will cover
performance of work for local telephone services through May 30,
1991."

'

Al'1 other terms and conditions under this contract remain-unchanged.

,

,

I t

i
* ;

.

'; .i

L _ . . _ _ #
'

J
.. .



m
.~ ,, .[ ?! | w '"::"U ' G' Q , A A- E- ATTACHMENT A ' 4

&,.

[ " ( ,'' '', | [. -

I.
<.* ' ' '

./ .,
. . .oc a n .

- '
..

-

.

woumabctosu :ss. m sses CONUNUATION SHEET NRC-32-88-306 3 3>
.

i-

c.e n.en u.evias.ua,w s.ie <,:= !. . . . . .. . .oc. c.
eenant m aoieon os uwnwon

!

PACIFIC _ BELL
- ouminv u,* veat resa - moum

sumiesistevias
titM e40.

-- -
__

Section 8 - Supplic:, or Services and
.

Prices / Costs

8.1 Description of' Work

The Contractor shall provide local
telephone service for NRC's Region

*L
'

V of fice at the following location:

U.S. fluclear Regulatory Commission
1450 Maria Lane, 210
Walnut Crect, CA 93596

The Contractor shall provide these
services in accordance with the

*
,

following California Public Utilities ,

Commission (CPUC) . tarif f: ;

CPLIC A5.2.1

The telephone exchanges and monthly
charges covered under this contract are:

1 ' lftf 5 15.47 5 15.47
1. Teletictet Machine Line

.

(415) 934-6190
i ..INE $ 92.24 5 92.24

2. Foreign Exchange Line

L (415) 825-8900
1 . l fil $ 165.63 5 165.63

3. Ongoing Service
(415) 944-7081

1 .lNI'.51,099.80 $1,099,80
4. Incoming Service

(415) 943-3700
1 !.INI $ 17.47 $ 17.47

5. PC Line
(415).938-1832

'4 .lNE $ 15.42 $ 61.68
6. MCI 800 Service

(415) 947-5932, 5933, 5934, & 5935
2 ..INE 5 14.17 5 28.34

7. Apollo Reservation System
-(415) 933-8214 "

(415) 933-8506

The estimated cost for these services are as
.

fo1 \ous:
.

51,480.63 PNmonthx12 months = 517,767.56 !

~

.

'
. 8

i

| ; !
.

.W ,
.

| . ...,...s:4/e?*.
#

' ....,

> 000-
^_


